
7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Private Test
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:32.584 91 41.211 1:12.183 38.263 2:31.65710 7 71 2 1

23 Pellin Racing SRL 2:34.090 52 41.830 1:12.968 39.036 2:33.8345 4 52 3 2

29 Pellin Racing SRL 2:34.925 93 42.505 1:13.218 39.202 2:34.9259 9 98 7 3

2 HAAS RT 2:35.117 194 42.165 1:13.214 39.558 2:34.93718 19 185 6 9

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:35.240 65 42.679 1:12.999 39.562 2:35.2406 6 611 4 10

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:35.438 176 42.434 1:13.542 39.462 2:35.43817 17 177 9 8

81 Era Motorsport 2:35.681 87 42.869 1:13.154 39.347 2:35.3709 8 816 5 6

8 Kessel Racing 2:35.848 98 42.824 1:11.937 39.616 2:34.37710 10 814 1 11

90 E2P Racing 2:36.188 129 41.930 1:14.037 39.218 2:35.18512 14 133 12 5

21 HAAS RT 2:36.319 2610 41.972 1:14.437 39.376 2:35.78521 25 274 13 7

93 Red Ant Racing 2:36.646 1411 42.813 1:13.904 39.908 2:36.62514 14 2012 10 14

56 Scuderia P raha 2:36.755 612 42.815 1:13.986 39.709 2:36.5107 11 613 11 12

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:39.048 2313 42.635 1:15.836 40.461 2:38.93222 23 2310 19 19

11 HOFOR Racing 2:39.713 514 43.043 1:15.925 40.209 2:39.1773 3 517 21 15

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:32.584 91 41.211 1:12.183 38.263 2:31.65710 7 71 2 1

81 Era Motorsport 2:35.681 82 42.869 1:13.154 39.347 2:35.3709 8 816 5 6

8 Kessel Racing 2:35.848 93 42.824 1:11.937 39.616 2:34.37710 10 814 1 11

56 Scuderia P raha 2:36.755 64 42.815 1:13.986 39.709 2:36.5107 11 613 11 12

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

2 HAAS RT 2:35.117 191 42.165 1:13.214 39.558 2:34.93718 19 185 6 9

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:35.240 62 42.679 1:12.999 39.562 2:35.2406 6 611 4 10

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:35.438 173 42.434 1:13.542 39.462 2:35.43817 17 177 9 8

90 E2P Racing 2:36.188 124 41.930 1:14.037 39.218 2:35.18512 14 133 12 5

21 HAAS RT 2:36.319 265 41.972 1:14.437 39.376 2:35.78521 25 274 13 7

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:39.048 236 42.635 1:15.836 40.461 2:38.93222 23 2310 19 19

11 HOFOR Racing 2:39.713 57 43.043 1:15.925 40.209 2:39.1773 3 517 21 15

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

111 111 Racing 2:44.943 221 44.861 1:17.389 42.139 2:44.38922 6 2426 25 25

702 Vortex V8 2:54.663 212 46.802 1:23.232 44.613 2:54.64721 20 2131 31 29

701 Vortex V8 2:54.742 243 46.730 1:21.961 45.211 2:53.9027 24 1529 29 31
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Private Test
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:36.768 61 42.382 1:14.542 39.789 2:36.7137 6 66 14 13

907 RPM Racing 2:38.658 232 43.202 1:14.978 40.478 2:38.65823 23 2321 15 20

918 Mühlner Motorsport 2:39.122 123 42.859 1:15.640 40.331 2:38.83019 12 2115 17 16

911 9und11 Racing 2:39.297 54 43.135 1:15.460 40.370 2:38.9656 5 518 16 18

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:40.061 55 43.445 1:15.897 40.697 2:40.0396 5 523 20 21

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:40.076 36 43.306 1:15.812 40.338 2:39.4565 3 322 18 17

921 Mühlner Motorsport 2:40.755 87 43.159 1:16.883 40.713 2:40.7558 8 820 24 22

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:41.663 258 43.461 1:16.824 41.089 2:41.37422 25 2124 23 24

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing9 1:22.138 44.7491 130 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:36.768 61 42.382 1:14.542 39.789 2:36.7137 6 66 14 13

907 RPM Racing 2:38.658 232 43.202 1:14.978 40.478 2:38.65823 23 2321 15 20

911 9und11 Racing 2:39.297 53 43.135 1:15.460 40.370 2:38.9656 5 518 16 18

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:40.061 54 43.445 1:15.897 40.697 2:40.0396 5 523 20 21

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing5 1:22.138 44.7491 130 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:47.082 91 45.716 1:18.194 42.748 2:46.65811 9 727 26 26

452 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:51.155 112 46.740 1:19.951 43.127 2:49.81824 7 2430 27 27

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:51.913 243 46.393 1:21.582 43.821 2:51.79624 20 2428 28 28

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

SP4 - Electric, Hybrid and developmental Cars 

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:35.058 41 42.515 1:13.224 39.215 2:34.9544 4 39 8 4

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

102 asBest Racing 2:59.371 221 49.588 1:24.182 45.595 2:59.36514 22 2232 32 32

133 J-Mec Engineering2 1:31.603 1 33

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

102 asBest Racing 2:59.371 221 49.588 1:24.182 45.595 2:59.36514 22 2232 32 32

133 J-Mec Engineering2 1:31.603 1 33
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Private Test
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

86 Era Motorsport 2:38.375 191 43.158 1:16.354 40.885 2:40.39720 15 1519 22 23

4 ARC  Bratis lava 2:44.101 242 43.819 25 25
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